THE DATASHEET OF
CXA10-48S3V3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DC/DC CONVERTERS     10W DC/DC Converters 1
2 YEAR WARRANTY
CXA10 Series
S i n g l e  a n d  d u a l  o u t p u t
• 4:1 input voltage range

approvals.
8 Unit provides basic insulation up to the 75VDC maximum input voltage.
9 Maximum continuous output power not to exceed 10 Watts. 7.9 Watts for
the 3V3 model.
10 User must provide 1.5A in line fuse in order to comply with safety
approvals.
11 Maximum temperature on components Q100, CR101, CR102 not to
exceed 120°C. See Application Note 100 for details.
CXA10 Series
S i n g l e  a n d  d u a l  o u t p u t
DC/DC CONVERTERS     10W DC/DC Converters 2
Please consult our website for the following items:  ✔ Application Note  ✔ Longform Data Sheet www.artesyn.com
File Name: CXA10.PDF Rev: 11 Jan 2002
INPUT OUTPUT OVERVOLTAGE OUTPUT TYPICAL MODEL
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE PROTECTION (3,4) CURRENT (MAX.) (9) EFFICIENCY NUMBER (7)
18-75VDC 3.3V 3.9V 2.4A 78% CXA10-48S3V3
18-75VDC 5.0V 6.8V 2.0A 81% CXA10-48S05
18-75VDC 12V 16V 0.83A 83% CXA10-48S12
18-75VDC ±5V ±6.8V 1.0A 81% CXA10-48D05
18-75VDC ±12V ±16V 0.41A 83% CXA10-48D12
18-75VDC ±15V ±19V 0.33A 81% CXA10-48D15
DERATING CURVE
(Output Power %)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (°C)
Figure 1: Natural Convection (0.1m/s) Typical derating - See Application Note 100